committed or alleged to 

be committed 

Impact on financial, 
operation or other 

activities of the listed 
entity, quantifiable in 
monetary terms to the 

extent possible 

National Stock 
Exchange of 
India Limited 

(“NSE”) 

Imposition of fine 
amounting to 

₹1,00,300 (Rupees 
One Lakh Three 
Hundred only) 

27-06-2025 Non-compliance under 
Regulation 33 of the SEBI 
(LODR) Regulations, 2015 

– delay of 17 days in 
submission of financial 

results for the year ended 
March 31, 2025 

Not Applicable 

*The said non-compliance was already publicly disclosed on June 28, 2025.